PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAMI, INC.	09/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEPP, INC.	
Street Address:	10050 NORTH WOLFE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE SW1-180	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15691968
Application Number:	15916784
Application Number:	15047140
Application Number:	15797238
Application Number:	15084743
Application Number:	15070737
Application Number:	16262644
Application Number:	15133687
Application Number:	15233103
Application Number:	62346732
Application Number:	15346555
Application Number:	15251407
Application Number:	15227228
Application Number:	29573606
Application Number:	29572561
Application Number:	29588837
Application Number:	15383507
Application Number:	15359048
Application Number:	15364743

PATENT REEL: 054479 FRAME: 0808

506362577

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15365430
Application Number:	15427771
Application Number:	29588838
Application Number:	15478866
Application Number:	15621652
Application Number:	62489654
Application Number:	15620466
Application Number:	29638851
Application Number:	29638853
Application Number:	29692674
Application Number:	29692675
Application Number:	29694394
Application Number:	29694385
Application Number:	29694395
Application Number:	29698378
Application Number:	29698376
Application Number:	29701967
Application Number:	29701968
Application Number:	29701672
Application Number:	29702129
Application Number:	29702133
Application Number:	29702137
Application Number:	29707437
Application Number:	29707440
Application Number:	29732061
Application Number:	29740327
Application Number:	29740781
Application Number:	29739979
Application Number:	29739980
Application Number:	29739982
Application Number:	29749648
Application Number:	17004556
Application Number:	29734819
Application Number:	29735031
Application Number:	29736697
Application Number:	29736698
Application Number:	29580967
Application Number:	29580977

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29584469
Application Number:	29585632
Application Number:	15613755
Application Number:	15677671
Application Number:	29616770
Application Number:	29705856
Application Number:	29630567
Application Number:	29678461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 W BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUAM2-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN XIAO
SIGNATURE:	/Lin Xiao/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZEPPINC_CC#page1.tif source=ZEPPINC_CC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUAMI, INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "HUAMI, INC." TO "ZEPP, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:42
O`CLOCK P.M.

5672797 8100 SR# 20207310028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203672369

Date: 09-16-20

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HUAMI, INC.

Huami, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and the stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and duly adopted by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 228(d) and 242 of the General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Zepp, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 10th day of September, 2020 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

HUAMI, INC.

/s/ Mike Yeung

Mike Yeung, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:42 PM 09/16/2020
FILED 03:42 PM 09/16/2020
SR 20207310028 - File Number 5672797

RECORDED: 11/19/2020